Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

January 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022

Payee

Ayrshire College

Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire
University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Quality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)

Description

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£44,700.00
£45,660.00
£52,110.00
£48,780.00
£40,920.00
£72,600.00
£59,700.00
£53,370.00
£37,590.00
£100,000.00
£3,768,277.22
£969,704.31
£358,592.00
£51,750.00
£1,570,543.93
£3,792,457.75
£5,204,397.62
£82,759.00
£4,543,491.68
£2,091,691.37

£15,758,490.50

£239,001.00
£4,592,818.12
£149,305.00
£4,317,966.50
£325,142.00
£1,269,642.00
£165,600.00
£5,542,451.50
£3,888,807.81
£1,324,948.81
£1,000,000.00
£1,325,000.00
£1,451,035.00
£1,200,000.00
£100,000.00
£69,000.00
£2,980,375.16
£3,426,418.61
£545,523.06
£1,774,028.61
£655,660.00
£90,480.00
£103,780.00
£861,713.52
£2,233,811.01
£484,186.46
£652,783.90
£1,184,431.18
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Transaction
Date

12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
14/01/2022
27/01/2022
27/01/2022
27/01/2022
28/01/2022
28/01/2022
28/01/2022
28/01/2022

Payee

University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

Audit Scotland

Civil Superannuation Vote

HMRC

Kick ICT Group Ltd

EIT Digital

The Office for Students
UKRI - Research England
University of Stirling

payments are listed separately.

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Audit

Pension Contributions
PAYE & NI

Information & Communications Technology
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£3,091,160.99
£829,318.83
£3,607,824.19
£6,788,439.42
£6,451,719.44
£1,627,501.15
£2,313,257.28
£4,245,293.88
£2,159,501.83
£3,584,113.78
£25,750.00
£145,487.73
£169,421.49
£43,422.00
£26,076.30
£29,702.00
£225,474.33
£130,938.00




