Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council January 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

payments are listed separately.				
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount	
12/01/2022	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£44,700.00	
12/01/2022	Dundee and Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£45,660.00	
12/01/2022	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£52,110.00	
12/01/2022	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£48,780.00	
12/01/2022	Forth Valley College	EMA Funding Payment	£40,920.00	
12/01/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£72,600.00	
12/01/2022	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£59,700.00	
12/01/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£53,370.00	
12/01/2022	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£37,590.00	
12/01/2022	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£100,000.00	
12/01/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,768,277.22	
12/01/2022	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£969,704.31	
12/01/2022	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£358,592.00	
12/01/2022	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£51,750.00	
12/01/2022	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,570,543.93	
12/01/2022	Dundee and Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,792,457.75	
12/01/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,204,397.62	
12/01/2022	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00	
12/01/2022	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,543,491.68	
12/01/2022	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,091,691.37	
12/01/2022	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£15,758,490.50	
12/01/2022	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,001.00	
12/01/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,592,818.12	
12/01/2022	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£149,305.00	
12/01/2022	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,317,966.50	
12/01/2022	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£325,142.00	
12/01/2022	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,269,642.00	
12/01/2022	The Open University (Scotland)	FE Grant Funding Payment	£165,600.00	
12/01/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,542,451.50	
12/01/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,888,807.81	
12/01/2022	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,324,948.81	
12/01/2022	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00	
12/01/2022	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,325,000.00	
12/01/2022	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,451,035.00	
12/01/2022	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00	
12/01/2022	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£100,000.00	
12/01/2022	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£69,000.00	
12/01/2022	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,980,375.16	
12/01/2022	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,426,418.61	
12/01/2022	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£545,523.06	
12/01/2022	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,774,028.61	
12/01/2022	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£655,660.00	
12/01/2022	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00	
12/01/2022	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00	
12/01/2022	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£861,713.52	
12/01/2022	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,233,811.01	
12/01/2022	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£484,186.46	
12/01/2022	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£652,783.90	
12/01/2022	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,184,431.18	
, , ,	1	0 . 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council January 2022

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
12/01/2022	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,091,160.99
12/01/2022	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£829,318.83
12/01/2022	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,607,824.19
12/01/2022	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,788,439.42
12/01/2022	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,451,719.44
12/01/2022	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,627,501.15
12/01/2022	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,313,257.28
12/01/2022	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,245,293.88
12/01/2022	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,159,501.83
12/01/2022	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,584,113.78
14/01/2022	Audit Scotland	Audit	£25,750.00
27/01/2022	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£145,487.73
27/01/2022	HMRC	PAYE & NI	£169,421.49
27/01/2022	Kick ICT Group Ltd	Information & Communications Technology	£43,422.00
28/01/2022	EIT Digital	HE Grant Funding Payment	£26,076.30
28/01/2022	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£29,702.00
28/01/2022	UKRI - Research England	HE Grant Funding Payment	£225,474.33
28/01/2022	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£130,938.00